# ''यशोदा फाउन्डेशन''

#### ट्रस्ट फॉर डवलपमैन्टल डिटरमिनेशन

एच-1, कौशाम्बी, गाजियाबाद-201010 फोन नं0 0120-4189500, 4181900 ई मेल yashodafoundatinnstrust@gmail.com

To,

The Director (S)

DATE- 8.12.2023

Ministry OF Environment, Forest & Climate Change (MoEFCC) Regional Office (Central Region) Kendriya Bhawan, 5th Floor, Sector- H. Aligani, Lucknow Uttar Pradesh.

Submission of Six-monthly Compliance Report Condition of Environmental Clearance (for period of April 2023 to September 2023) for Proposed Hospital "Yashoda Medicity" at Hospital Plot, Shakti Khand-2, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh is being developed by M/S YASHODA FONDATIONS

Sir,

In accordance with the condition of Environmental Clearance received from SEIAA, UP, vide EC Identification No: - EC22B038UP113002, File No. 6859 dated 25.04.2022, we are submitting here with six monthly Compliance report of stipulated condition of Environmental Clearance (In soft copy "as notification in Gazette of India on 28th November 2018") for the period of April 2023 to September 2023 for above said project.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

डाक प्राप्ति रसीद

उ०प्र० प्रदूषण नियंत्रण योडं, लागाज

CC:

1. The Member Secretary, Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board (UPPCB), TC-12V, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 226010.

2. The Secretary, SEAC, Directorate of Environment of U.P., Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar Paryavaran Parisar, Vineet Khand-1, Gomati Nagar, Lucknow.

## ''यशोदा फाउन्डेशन''

### ट्रस्ट फॉर डवलपमैन्टल डिटरमिनेशन

एच—1, कौशाम्बी, गाजियाबाद—201010 फोन नं0 0120—4189500, 4181900 ई मेल yashodafoundatipnstryst@gmail.com

To,
The Director (S)
Ministry OF Environment, Forest & Climate Change (MoEFCC)
Regional Office (Central Region)
Kendriya Bhawan, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sector- H,
Aliganj, Lucknow
Uttar Pradesh.

Sub: Submission of Six-monthly Compliance Report Condition of Environmental Clearance (for period of April 2023 to September 2023) for Proposed Hospital "Yashoda Medicity" at Hospital Plot, Shakti Khand-2, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh is being developed by M/S YASHODA FONDATIONS

Sir,

In accordance with the condition of Environmental Clearance received from SEIAA, UP, vide EC Identification No: - EC22B038UP113002, File No. 6859 dated 25.04.2022, we are submitting here with six monthly Compliance report of stipulated condition of Environmental Clearance (In soft copy "as notification in Gazette of India on 28th November 2018") for the period of April 2023 to September 2023 for above said project.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

Authorized signaturationad

For: M/s YASHODA FONDATIONS

CC:

1. The Member Secretary, Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board (UPPCB), TC-12V, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 226010.

The Secretary, SEAC, Directorate of Environment of U.P., Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar Paryavaran Parisar, Vineet Khand-1, Gomati Nagar, Lucknow.

Lecevel de



#### Six Monthly Report <smcompliancereport@gmail.com>

Submission of Six-monthly Compliance Report Condition of Environmental Clearance (for period of April 2023 to September 2023) for Proposed Hospital "Yashoda Medicity" at Hospital Plot, Shakti Khand-2, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh is being developed by M/S YASHODA FONDATIONS

1 message

Six Monthly Report <smcompliancereport@gmail.com>

Wed, Dec 13, 2023 at 12:09 PM

To: rocz.lko-mef@nic.in

Dear Sir,

In accordance with the condition of Environmental Clearance received from SEIAA, UP, vide EC Identification No: - EC22B038UP113002, File No. 6859 dated 25.04.2022, we are submitting here with six monthly Compliance report of stipulated condition of Environmental Clearance (In soft copy "as notification in Gazette of India on 28th November 2018") for the period of April 2023 to September 2023 for above said project.

Thanking you

**Yours Sincerely** 

**Authorized Signatory** 

For: M/s YASHODA FONDATIONS

SMCR Yashoda Medicity Dec 2023 -.pdf